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No. S247082 
Vancouver Registry 

 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 
BETWEEN: 
 

ROYAL BANK OF CANADA 
 

PETITIONER 
 

AND: 
 

VICINITY MOTOR (BUS) CORP. 
VICINITY MOTOR CORP. 

VICINITY MOTOR (BUS) USA CORP. 
VICINITY MOTOR PROPERTY, LLC 

 
RESPONDENTS 

 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF  

VICINITY MOTOR (BUS) CORP., VICINITY MOTOR CORP., VICINITY MOTOR (BUS) 
USA CORP. and VICINITY MOTOR PROPERTY, LLC 

 

SERVICE LIST 
(Last Updated: January 6, 2025) 

 
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
 
Attention:      Lisa Hiebert 
  Glen Nesbitt 
  Heidi Esslinger 
  Suzanne Volkow 
 
Email:          lhiebert@fasken.com  
                    gnesbitt@fasken.com  
  hesslinger@fasken.com  
         svolkow@fasken.com  
 
Counsel for the Receiver 

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
 
Attention:   Tom Powell 
  Huw Parks 
  Zoe Lin 
 
Email:  tom.powell@fticonsulting.com  
  huw.parks@fticonsulting.com 
  zoe.lin@fticonsulting.com  
 
 
 
The Receiver 
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mailto:zoe.lin@fticonsulting.com
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Lane Powell 
 
Attention: Greg Fox 
  James Zack 
  Annie Norby 
 
Email:  foxg@lanepowell.com 
  zackj@lanepowell.com 
  norbya@lanepowell.com  
 
US Counsel for the Receiver 

Dentons Canada LLP 
 
Attention:  Jordan Schultz 
  Eamonn Watson 
  Cassandra Federico 
  Chelsea Denton 
 
Email:  Jordan.schultz@dentons.com 
  Eamonn.watson@dentons.com  
  Cassandra.federico@dentons.com 
  Chelsea.denton@dentons.com  
 
Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
 
Attention:  Kieran Siddall 
   
Email:  Kieran.siddall@nortonrosefulbright.com  
     
Counsel for Export Development Canada 

Uline 
 
Email:  arbankruptcy@uline.com  

SP State of Hawaii EV, LLC 
 
Attention: Harry Sherman, General Counsel 
 
Email:  hsherman@s.partners  

Aksan Law Firm, Istanbul/Türkiye 
 
Attention: Onur Ergün 
 
Email:  oergun@aksan.av.tr 
  ece.topcu@guleryuz.com  
 
Counsel for Güleryüz Karoseri Otomotiv Sanayi 
ve Ticaret A.Ş. (“Guleryuz Karoseri Otomotive” 
and “Guleryuz Otobus Fabrikasi” together, as 
referred in Creditors List) 

DLA Piper (Canada) LLP 
 
Attention: Jeffrey Bradshaw 
  Holly Yuen 
 
Email: Jeffrey.bradshaw@ca.dlapiper.com 
 Holly.yuen@ca.dlapiper.com 
 Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com 
 
Counsel for Transdev Canada Inc. 

Parker Hannifin Canada 
 
Attention: Clint Rudney 
 
Email:  clint.rudney@parker.com  
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Novus Law Group 
 
Attention: Mitchell J. Holash, K.C. 
 
Email:  mholash@novuslaw.ca 
 
Counsel for City of Prince Albert 

 

  
  

mailto:mholash@novuslaw.ca
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E-mail Service List 
 
lhiebert@fasken.com; gnesbitt@fasken.com; hesslinger@fasken.com; svolkow@fasken.com; 
tom.powell@fticonsulting.com; huw.parks@fticonsulting.com; zoe.lin@fticonsulting.com; 
foxg@lanepowell.com; zackj@lanepowell.com; norbya@lanepowell.com; 
Jordan.schultz@dentons.com; Eamonn.watson@dentons.com; 
Cassandra.federico@dentons.com; Chelsea.denton@dentons.com; 
Kieran.siddall@nortonrosefulbright.com; arbankruptcy@uline.com; hsherman@s.partners; 
oergun@aksan.av.tr; ece.topcu@guleryuz.com; Jeffrey.bradshaw@ca.dlapiper.com; 
holly.yuen@ca.dlapiper.com; Dannis.yang@ca.dlapiper.com; clint.rudney@parker.com; 
mholash@novuslaw.ca 
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